
• 

• 

- . . 

The Mizoram Gazette 

EXTRA ORDINARY 

Published by Authority 

VOl. XXVII Aizawl. Wednesday, 2.12.1998, Agrabayna 20, S.E 1920. Issut No. 215(12) 

CONDUCT OF ELECTION RULES, 1961 
( Statutory Rules and Order ) 

FORM 21 E 
( See Rule 64 ) 

RETURN OF ELEcrlON 

Election to the Legi,lative Assembly from the 12-HNAHTHlAL (ST) 
Constituency. 

SI. 
No. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

RETURN OF ELECTION 
------------------

Name of Candidate Party Affiliation 

F. LALTHANZUALA Mizoram Peoples'Conference 
C.S. CHAWNGCHHUMA Mizo National Front 
M.e. LALRINTHANGA Indian National Congt." 
F. PAZAWNA Mizo National Front (Nationalilt) 
LALTHUAMA SAILO Independent 
K. ROKIMA Independent 
LIANNGHINGLOVA Independent 
LALZARLIANA Bharatia Janata Party 

Total number of electors . . . . 
Total number of valid Yotes polled.. . . . .. 
Total number of rejected votes.. .. . .  _ , .  

Total Dumber of tendered votes 

I declare that-

6796 
6747 

49 
I 

Assembly 

--

Nume.r of 
�tes polled 

2259 
1697 
1587 

52'< 
481 

96 

57 
47 

F. LALTHANZUALA (name) of ZOHNUAI, LUNGLEI-796701, LUNG LEI 
DISTRICT, (AddrolS) has been duly elected to fill the se.t. 

Plac.: LUNGLEI 
Date: 28. 11. 1998. 

Sd/-
K. RIACHHO, 

Roturning Officer, 
12-HNAHTHC"L (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY, 

MIZORAM. 

PlHI ted &1II8Ild ..,. .. Oem.oUR. Priatiq a 1Ia1ioMIJ. � ... 

PIioto<! at IiIo _ G<rrc rr... A_wi Co -700 


