Regd. No. NE 907



## The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol. XXVII Aizawl, Wednesday, 2.12.1998, Agrahayna 20, S.E. 1920, Issue No. 215(12)

CONDUCT OF ELECTION RULES, 1961 (Statutory Rules and Order)

FORM 21 E (See Rule 64)

## RETURN OF ELECTION

Election to the Legislative Assembly from the 12-HNAHTHIAL (ST) Assembly Constituency.

## RETURN OF ELECTION

SI. No.	Name of Candidate		Number of votes polled
1.	F. LALTHANZUALA	Mizoram Peoples'Conference	2259
	C.S. CHAWNGCHHUMA	Mizo National Front	1697
2. 3.	M.C. LALRINTHANGA	Indian National Congress	1587
4.	F. PAZAWNA	Mizo National Front (Nationalist)	<b>52</b> 3
<b>4</b> . <b>5</b> .	LALTHUAMA SAILO	Independent	481
6.	K. ROKIMA	Independent	96
7.	LIANNGHINGLOVA	Independent	<b>5</b> 7
8.	LALZARLIANA	Bharatia Janata Party	47
	Total number of electors	6796	
	Total number of valid votes	polled 6747	
	Total number of rejected vot	es 49	
	Total number of tendered vo	tes 1	

I declare that-

F. LALTHANZUALA (name) of ZOHNUAI, LUNGLEI-796701, LUNGLEI DISTRICT, (Address) has been duly elected to fill the seat.

Place: LUNGLEI Date: 28, 11, 1998.

Sd/—
K. RIACHHO,
Returning Officer

Returning Officer,
12-HNAHTHIAL (ST) ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY,
MIZORAM.